
50+ PROGRAMS
UNITE and GROW the lives of Denton’s active 

and older adults (ages 50+) and encourage PLAY 

at any age.
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CHEYLON BROWN
AMERICAN LEGION HALL 
SENIOR CENTER 
SUPERVISOR

NICOLE BRASHER
DENTON SENIOR CENTER 
SUPERVISOR

MEET 
THE 

TEAM

7 years with the City

Passionate about bringing people and 

communities together

Appreciates nature, but is afraid of bugs

3 years with the City

Passionate about breaking the aging stigma

Appreciates a good cup of coffee and 

conversation
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YVONNE KENDRICKS
AMERICAN LEGION HALL 
SENIOR CENTER COORDINATOR

SHANNON NUSPEL 
DENTON SENIOR CENTER 
COORDINATOR

TYLER SMITH
DENTON SENIOR CENTER 
COORDINATOR

SUSI MOORE 
DENTON SENIOR CENTER 
REC. SPECIALIST

TRIPS

SPECIAL EVENTS 

FITNESS CLASSES 

VOLUNTEERS 

PROGRAM PLANNING

YOU NAME IT,
THEY DO IT!
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WHAT’S HAPPENING?
PASSIVE PROGRAMSACTIVE PROGRAMS

• 18 Group Exercise Classes each week

• Fitness Gym open 6 days a week

• Tai Chi and Dance Lessons

• Open Play Pickleball, Ping Pong, Billiards

• Local Day Trips weekly

• International Travel Opportunities

• Wellness & Nutrition Programs

• Woodshop Pop Ups

• Chair Volleyball

• Special Events & Dances

• Gardening Classes & Workdays

• Cards, Dominoes, Bingo, Checkers

• Educational Programs 

       (financial, legal, insurance, etc.)

• Choir & Band Groups

• Coloring, Sewing, Book Clubs

• Support and Resource Groups

• Movies

• Library area and public computers

• Hope Kitchen Wednesday lunches

• MOW Lunch Program
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SPECIAL EVENTS
• Valentine’s Dinner and Dance

• Mother’s Day Brunch

• Everyone Wears Black & White Party

• Independence Celebration

• National Senior Citizens Day Social

• Hispanic Culture Program

• Halloween Party/Monster Mash

• Black History Program

• Veteran’s Day Program

• Thanksgiving Luncheon

• New Year’s Eve Party 11/4/24 PRB24-037



FACILITY USAGE

52,750

62,550

67,192

80,155

42,775

68,742
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RENTAL REVENUE

$38,210

$25,424

$18,675

$32,035

$7,634

$15,549
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PROGRAM REVENUE

$781

$7,732

$8,085

$81,392

$116,759

$134,803
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CHALLENGES

• DSC is an aged facility 

• ALH lacks parking

• Lack of knowledge of existence in the 

community

• Generations shifting

• 3+ years of COVID recovery
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• Advocate to the 50+ demographic

• Space for active programs

• Modernize the Senior Center (NCOA)

NEEDS
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FUTURE PLANS
• Future Active Adult Center coming soon

• Spring 2027 - Anniversaries for the centers

• Increase active program offerings

• Provide programs for the “working older adult”
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QUESTIONS?
Nicole Brasher 

nicole.brasher@cityofdenton.com

(940) 349-8727

Cheylon Brown

cheylon.brown@cityofdenton.com

(940) 349-8576
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